
Class-40 Treatment of materials. 

Class-40 A0001 Abrasion 400001 A0005 A0003 

Class-40 A0024 Air conditioning apparatus (Rental of —) 400118  L0028  A0080 

Class-40 A0025 Air deodorising 400081 D0024  D0026  

Class-40 A0026 Air freshening 400082 R0011  E0033 

Class-40 A0027 Air purification 400003 P0144 P0160 

Class-40 A0031 Alteration (Clothing —) 400098  R0080  A0203 

Class-40 A0044 Animals (Slaughtering of —) 400094  A0001 S0001 

Class-40 A0050 Applying finishes to textiles 400005 A0090 A0194 

Class-40 A0081 Assembling of materials (Custom —) for others 400083  A0108 E0037 

Class-40 B0015 Blacksmithing 400029 F0031 F0038 

Class-40 B0016 Bleaching (Fabric —) 400008  B0028 B0029 

Class-40 B0027 Boiler-making 400099  C0031  C0013  

Class-40 B0028 Bookbinding 400049 R0047  E0028 

Class-40 B0053 Burnishing by abrasion 400048 P0073 P0157 

Class-40 C0003 Cadmium plating 400013 P0057 C0053  

Class-40 C0034 Chromium plating 400017 C0048  C0207  

Class-40 C0037 Cinematographic films (Processing of —) 400002 T0068 P0096 

Class-40 C0050 Cloth cutting 400021 D0010  C0196  

Class-40 C0051 Cloth dyeing 400060 T0009 T0062 

Class-40 C0052 Cloth edging 400010 B0037 R0073  

Class-40 C0053 Cloth fireproofing 400037 I0001 I0001 

Class-40 C0054 Cloth pre-shrinking 400069 R0083  P0077 

Class-40 C0055 Cloth treating 400058  T0043 T0073 

Class-40 C0056 Cloth waterproofing 400036 I0008 I0004 

Class-40 C0057 Clothing alteration 400098 R0080  A0203 

Class-40 C0069 Colour separation services 400107 T0065 T0115 

Class-40 C0123 Coppersmithing 400099 C0031  C0013  

Class-40 C0129 Crease-resistant treatment for clothing 400038 I0039 A0181 

Class-40 C0136 Cryopreservation services 400121 C0163  C0205  

Class-40 C0137 Custom assembling of materials for others 400083 A0108 E0037 

Class-40 C0138 Custom fashioning of fur 400028 F0001 C0136  

Class-40 C0140 Cutting (Cloth —) 400021  D0010  C0196  

Class-40 D0008 Decontamination of hazardous materials 400109 D0006  D0019  

Class-40 D0017 Dental technician (Services of a —) 400102 M0025 M0021 

Class-40 D0027 Destruction of waste and trash 400105  D0033  D0028  

Class-40 D0029 Development (Photographic film —) 400023  D0035  R0070  

Class-40 D0047 Dressmaking 400012 C0155  C0199  

Class-40 D0053 Dyeing (Cloth —) 400060  T0009 T0062 

Class-40 D0054 Dyeing (Fur —) 400072  T0008 T0061 

Class-40 D0055 Dyeing services 400056 T0011 T0077 

Class-40 D0056 Dyeing (Textile —) 400057 T0007 T0063 

Class-40 E0002 Edging (Cloth —) 400010  B0037 R0073  

Class-40 E0014 Electroplating 400026 R0085  R0072  

Class-40 E0016 Embroidery 400063 B0043 B0036 

Class-40 E0019 Energy (Production of —) 400103 P0101 P0097 

Class-40 E0022 Engraving 400035 G0024 G0019 

Class-40 F0001 Fabric bleaching 400008 B0028 B0029 

Class-40 F0002 Fabric fireproofing 400037  I0001 I0001 



Class-40 F0003 Fabric waterproofing 400036  I0008 I0004 

Class-40 F0027 Fireproofing (Cloth —) 400037  I0001 I0001 

Class-40 F0028 Firing pottery 400015  C0023  C0048  

Class-40 F0030 Flour milling 400044 M0043 M0043 

Class-40 F0033 Food and drink preservation 400066 C0105  C0140  

Class-40 F0034 Food smoking 400033 F0052 A0053 

Class-40 F0035 Foods (Freezing of —) 400117  C0097  C0138  

Class-40 F0038 Framing of works of art 400084 E0028 E0036 

Class-40 F0041 Freezing of foods 400117 C0097  C0138  

Class-40 F0047 Fruit crushing 400032 P0091 P0086 

Class-40 F0048 Fulling of cloth 400120 F0034 A0002 

Class-40 F0054 Fur conditioning 400020 F0047 P0047 

Class-40 F0055 Fur (Custom fashioning of —) 400028  F0001 C0136  

Class-40 F0056 Fur dyeing 400072 T0008 T0061 

Class-40 F0057 Fur glossing 400070 L0119  L0037  

Class-40 F0058 Fur mothproofing 400030 T0062 T0110 

Class-40 F0059 Fur satining 400071 S0007 S0011 

Class-40 G0001 Galvanization 400034 G0003 G0002 

Class-40 G0012 Gilding 400024 D0064  D0064  

Class-40 G0013 Glass-blowing 400062 S0031 S0063 

Class-40 G0014 Glossing (Fur —) 400070  L0119  L0037  

Class-40 G0015 Gold-plating 400085 P0055 C0055  

Class-40 G0022 Grinding 400041 M0042 A0164 

Class-40 G0023 Grinding (Optical glass —) 400088  P0075 P0156 

Class-40 H0012 Heating apparatus (Rental of space —) 400119  L0027  A0081 

Class-40 I0004 Incineration of waste and trash 400106  I0017 I0014 

Class-40 I0015 Information (Material treatment —) 400087  I0030 I0034 

Class-40 K0001 Key cutting 400108 C0133  C0178  

Class-40 K0004 Knitting machine rental 400112 L0065  A0135 

Class-40 L0002 Laminating 400040 L0003  L0002  

Class-40 L0007 Laser scribing 400086 T0057 T0118 

Class-40 L0017 Leather staining 400019 T0010 T0064 

Class-40 L0018 Leather working 400064 C0166  C0212  

Class-40 L0031 Lithographic printing 400110  I0013 I0010 

Class-40 M0002 Magnetization 400004 M0003 M0004 

Class-40 M0023 Material treatment information 400087 I0030 I0034 

Class-40 M0032 Metal casting 400100 C0140  C0094  

Class-40 M0033 Metal plating 400018 R0084  C0054  

Class-40 M0034 Metal tempering 400043 T0095 T0059 

Class-40 M0035 Metal treating 400042 M0037 M0036 

Class-40 M0039 Milling (Flour —) 400044  M0043 M0043 

Class-40 M0040 Millworking 400031 F0048 F0050 

Class-40 M0051 Mothproofing (Fur —) 400030  T0062 T0110 

Class-40 M0052 Mothproofing (Textile —) 400059  T0061 T0111 

Class-40 N0006 Nickel plating 400045 N0016  N0016  

Class-40 O0003 Offset printing 400113  I0012 I0009 

Class-40 O0004 Oil (Processing of —) 400091  T0069 T0117 

Class-40 O0014 Optical glass grinding 400088 P0075 P0156 

Class-40 P0005 Paper finishing 400006 A0091 A0195 

Class-40 P0007 Paper treating 400061 P0006 P0009 

Class-40 P0014 Pattern printing 400022 I0011 E0070 

Class-40 P0019 Permanent-press treatment of fabrics 400014 C0005  C0011  



Class-40 P0029 Photocomposing services 400114 P0040 F0041 

Class-40 P0032 Photographic film development 400023 D0035  R0070  

Class-40 P0033 Photographic printing 400089 T0048 I0008 

Class-40 P0036 Photogravure 400090 P0047 F0043 

Class-40 P0045 Planing [saw mill] 400050 R0001  C0046  

Class-40 P0051 Plating (Metal —) 400018  R0084  C0054  

Class-40 P0057 Pottery firing 400015 C0023  C0048  

Class-40 P0060 Pre-shrinking (Cloth —) 400069  R0083  P0077 

Class-40 P0063 Printing 400111 I0014 I0007 

Class-40 P0064 Printing (Lithographic —) 400110 I0013 I0010 

Class-40 P0065 Printing (Offset —) 400113 I0012 I0009 

Class-40 P0066 Printing (Photographic —) 400089  T0048 I0008 

Class-40 P0068 Processing of oil 400091 T0069 T0117 

Class-40 P0072 Production of energy 400103  P0101 P0097 

Class-40 Q0003 Quilting 400092 S0053 A0011 

Class-40 R0022 Recycling of waste and trash 400068 R0038  R0013  

Class-40 R0024 Refining services 400093 R0010  R0024  

Class-40 R0038 Rental of air conditioning apparatus 400118 L0028  A0080 

Class-40 R0056 Rental of generators 400104 L0059  A0127 

Class-40 R0073 Rental of space heating apparatus 400119 L0027  A0081 

Class-40 S0001 Saddlery working 400051 S0019 G0024 

Class-40 S0014 Sandblasting services 400122 S0001 C0062  

Class-40 S0017 Satining (Fur —) 400071  S0007 S0011 

Class-40 S0020 Sawing [saw mill] 400052 S0013 A0215 

Class-40 S0024 Scribing (Laser —) 400086  T0057 T0118 

Class-40 S0041 Shoe staining 400016 C0036  C0020  

Class-40 S0049 Silkscreen printing 400115 S0021 S0028 

Class-40 S0050 Silver-plating 400007 A0098 P0066 

Class-40 S0051 Skin dressing 400047 P0018 P0051 

Class-40 S0052 Slaughtering of animals 400094 A0001 S0001 

Class-40 S0059 Soldering 400011 S0030 S0058 

Class-40 S0060 Sorting of waste and recyclable material 
[transformation] 400116 T0096 S0025 

Class-40 S0083 Stripping finishes 400095 D0002  D0003  

Class-40 T0001 Tailoring 400053 T0001 S0009 

Class-40 T0002 Tanning 400054 T0002 C0219  

Class-40 T0006 Taxidermy 400055 T0005 T0020 

Class-40 T0031 Tempering (Metal —) 400043  T0095 T0059 

Class-40 T0034 Textile fireproofing 400037  I0001 I0001 

Class-40 T0035 Textile mothproofing 400059 T0061 T0111 

Class-40 T0037 Textile treating 400058 T0043 T0073 

Class-40 T0038 Textiles (Applying finishes to —) 400005  A0090 A0194 

Class-40 T0045 Timber felling and processing 400067 A0002 T0002 

Class-40 T0049 Tin-plating 400027 E0077 E0071 

Class-40 V0030 Vulcanization [material treatment] 400101 V0043 V0047 

Class-40 W0005 Warping [looms] 400046 O0045 U0001  

Class-40 W0009 Waste and trash (Destruction of —) 400105 D0033  D0028  

Class-40 W0010 Waste and trash (Incineration of —) 400106 I0017 I0014 

Class-40 W0011 Waste and trash (Recycling of —) 400068  R0038  R0013  

Class-40 W0012 Waste treatment [transformation] 400097 T0067 T0113 

Class-40 W0017 Water treating 400025 E0002 A0051 

Class-40 W0018 Waterproofing (Cloth —) 400036  I0008 I0004 



Class-40 W0023 Window tinting treatment, being surface coating 400065 C0072  C0100  

Class-40 W0027 Woodworking 400009 B0034 T0079 

Class-40 W0028 Wool treating 400039 L0002  L0004  

Class-40 W0031 Works of art (Framing of —) 400084  E0028 E0036 

 


